                                                        STD1501
STD1501 Rev.1.1  1
Copyright © Semtron Microtech Corp.                                                                                                                            www.semtron-micro.com
■FEATURE
 3.3V, 5V, 12V and adjustable output versions
 Adjustable version output voltage range 1.23V
to 36V
 Input voltage range up to 40V

STD1501 Rev.1.1  2
Copyright © Semtron Microtech Corp.                                                                                                                            www.semtron-micro.com
■ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Code Package VOUT Voltage Shipping
STD1501-XXM-TRG M SOP-8
ADJ
3.3
5.0
2500/Tape&Reel
Note:
※“XX”stands for output voltages.
※ Year Code : 0 ~ 9
※Week Code : A ~ Z(1~26) ; a ~ z(27~52)
※ SOP-8 : Only available in tape and reel packaging. (A reel contains 2500 devices)
※ G : Lead-free product. This product is RoHS compliant.
■BLOCK DIAGRAM
■ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA = 25℃ Unless otherwise noted )
Parameter Symbol Maximum Unit
Power Dissipation  PD Internally Limited W
Maximum Supply Voltage VIN 40 V
EN  Pin Input Voltage EN   -0.3V < V < + VIN V
Thermal resistance junction  to Case θJT 3.0 °C /W
Thermal resistance junction  to Ambient  θJA 36 °C /W
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ -40~+125 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65~+150 °C
Minimum EDS Rating ESD 2 KV
Lead Soldering Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) TLEAD 260 °C
      Note: Exceeding these ratings could cause damage to the device. All voltages are with respect to Ground. Currents are
positive into, negative out of the specified terminal.
θJA : Thermal Resistance-Junction to Ambient, Junction Temperature Calculation: TJ = TA + (PD × θJA)
The θJA numbers are guidelines for the thermal performance of the device/PC-board system.
All of the above assume no ambient airflow.
θJT : Thermal Resistance-Junction to Ambient, TC: case(Tab) temperature, TJ = TC + (Pd × θJT) For A package, θ JT = 15.0 °C /W.
                                                        STD1501
STD1501 Rev.1.1  3
Copyright © Semtron Microtech Corp.                                                                                                                            www.semtron-micro.com
■ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS(TA = 25℃ Unless otherwise noted )
Unless otherwise specified, these specifications apply VIN = 12V for 3.3V and 5.0V options, and VIN = 24V for Adj option, and the
operating ambient temperatures TA = 25°C
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
STD1501-ADJ
4.5V ≦VIN ≦ 38V
0.2A ≦IOUT ≦ 2A VOUT = 3V
1.193 1.230 1.267
STD1501-3.3
4.75V ≦VIN ≦ 38V
0.2A ≦IOUT ≦ 2A
3.200 3.300 3.400
Output
Voltage
(Note 1)
STD1501-5.0
VOUT
7V ≦ VIN ≦ 38V
0.2A ≦ IOUT ≦ 2A
4.850 5.000 5.150
V
STD1501-ADJ VIN = 12V, ILOAD = 2A, VOUT=3V - 90 -
STD1501-3.3 VIN = 12V, ILOAD = 2A - 73 - Efficiency
STD1501-5.0
η
VIN = 12V, ILOAD = 2A - 80 -
%